



P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

#### RESOLUTION

#### accepting

## A CASH DONATION OF \$3,836.50

#### from

### ALLAN A. BRANDT

to

#### SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

# May 7, 1993

WHEREAS, Allan A. Brandt has made a cash gift to Southern Connecticut State University in the amount of \$3,836.50, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University accepts a cash gift of \$3,836.50 from Allan A. Brandt to be used in support of the Art Department of Southern Connecticut State University.

A Certified True Copy:

Kal Dallas K. Bea

President

